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38 Square Eyes info@squareeyesfilm.com

(Åh) Tåmy, Tåmy: Rifla x Sheriff Thomas Flått thomas@alsoknownas.no

45th Parallel Square Eyes info@squareeyesfilm.com

5//3/0 Danilo Stanimirović danilostanimirovicff@gmail.com

A.S.M.ortal Marc-Olivier Blackburn distribution@wlcmaboard.com

About collecting cups Om å samle på kopper Terje Tolleshaug ttolles@hotmail.com

Abyss Square Eyes info@squareeyesfilm.com

Action! Arne Körner festival@arne-koerner.de

Adjustment Neshat Bagheri neshat.distribution@gmail.com

Against Reality Olivia Peace contact.oliviapeace@gmail.com

Airhostess-737 Radiator IP Sales filmfestivals@radiatorsales.eu

Almost 18 Snart 18 Kaja Sølverød kajamoensolverod@gmail.com

Amala Penelope Bjerregaard penelope@beofilm.dk

And her sleeve wet with tears Kaaffilm Co. kaaffilm@gmail.com

And Me, I´m Dancing Too Gabriela Daniels gabriela.daniels@medianest.net

Anette Askvik - Coming for you Anette Askvik anette.askvik@gmail.com

Anoana Line Klungseth Johansen lineinel@gmail.com

Ardent Other Square Eyes info@squareeyesfilm.com

Aspects Siv Øyunn Kjenstad oyunn@me.com

Astra Radiator IP Sales filmfestivals@radiatorsales.eu

ATM oolluo Tseng oolluo.t@gmail.com

Audiocopter and the Midnight Sun Aaslaug Vaa toredvin@gmail.com

An Avocado Pit Um Caroço de Abacate Pierre Brouillette-Hamelin festival@travellingdistribution.com

Baba Bramwel Iro irobramwel@lbxafrica.com

Ball Anders Tangen anders@viafilm.no

The Barbra Streisand Effect Barbra Streisand-effekten Helene Utheim heleneutheim0@gmail.com

The Barn El Establo Digital 104 distribucion104@gmail.com

The Bayview Scottish Doc festivals@scotdoc.com

Be yourself, enough! Vær deg selv nok! Ola Martin Fjeld post@olamartin.no

Bear Ours Morgane Frund morganefrund@gmail.com

Becoming Male in the Middle Ages Tornar-se um Homem na Idade Média Portugal Film pf@portugalfilm.org

Beharie: Love Me Viljar Siljan viljar@bluperspectivemgmt.com

Bergie Flavio Armone flavio.armone@lightsonfilm.org

Bill Regningen Anders Tangen anders@viafilm.no

A Bloody Graveyard Story Vanessa Stachel hello@vanessa-stachel.de

Boys' Things Cosas de chicos Fundacion ECAM distribucion@ecam.es

Brouillarta Antipode Films mail@antipodefilms.com

Bullet dance Odin Staveland odinstaveland@gmail.com

Bully, Echo and Rhythm Ekko slemmen og rytme Ellen Ugelstad ellen@twentyonepictures.com

But What Does It Mean? Julie Ecoffey hello@juliecoffey.ch

Cacophony Kakafoni Truls Svenningsson trulssvenningsson@gmail.com

Camouflage Wout Conijn wout@conijnfilm.com

Camping in Paradise Heidi Arnesen heidi@cylinder.no

Carrion SF Hartley sfhartley@gmail.com

The Character El Personaje Samuel Gonzalez Vera samuelgonzalezvera@gmail.com

Cherries Uogos Flavio Armone flavio.armone@lightsonfilm.org

Chomp It! Mark Chua markchuase@gmail.com
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Classmates Compañeiros Marta Salvador Tato info@distributionwithglasses.com

Claudio's Song Festival Formula submissions@festivalformula.com

Clean Slate Blanke Ark Johanne Kristine Udnes-Hansen johannekudnes@hotmail.com

The Coins E' Det Muligt Maria Lavelle maria@noet.no

Commerce Daniel McIntyre daniel.mark.mcintyre@gmail.com

Complications Komplikasjoner Ivar Aase ivaraase@gmail.com

Corvine Sean McCarron sean.padruig@gmail.com

Curb Feilberegning Anders Tangen anders@viafilm.no

Cut Youngin Lee indiestory.sales@gmail.com

Denouement Siste Akt Kristin Heien kristin.heien@screen.no

Desire Lines Duncan Cowles dcowles@live.co.uk

Desperate Soul: Hillari Eskil Abrahamsen Abrahamsenfilm@gmail.com

Diagnosis Melanie Gerber melanie97@bluewin.ch

The Dishwasher Oppvaskemaskina Sverre Kvamme sverrekva@gmail.com

Earthquake Said Mohsen Hossaini smohsen@hotmail.com

End of the Road Ivana Todorovic info@ivanatodorovic.com

Everything At Once Alt På En Gang Festival Formula submissions@festivalformula.com

Everything had been perfect Alt hadde vært perfekt Mia Sunniva Øveraas Krokaas mia.krokaas@gmail.com

EXCESS Babak Etemad babzeti@gmail.com

Extra Ekstra Signe Marie Rosenlund-Hauglid s.rosenlund.hauglid@gmail.com

F*ck the gender criticals Elle Whitney elle.osv@protonmail.com

Face the wind Mona Johanne Hoel freedomfromfearno@gmail.com

Fairplay Salaud Morisset festival@salaudmorisset.com

False Awakening Embla Gustad embla.gustad@gmail.com

Family Romance Familieromantikk Victoria Durnak post@victoriadurnak.com

Felting نمد مالی Keyvan Ahmadi k1.amd87@gmail.com

The Fence Płot Flavio Armone flavio.armone@lightsonfilm.org

Fereshteh Elika Rezaee elikarezaee@gmail.com

File Parvandeh Flavio Armone flavio.armone@lightsonfilm.org

Final Forever Endelig uendelig Eli Bø filmskolen@inn.no

Five Seconds Gudrun Fürlinger gudrunfuerlinger@gmail.com

Fleur Jon Olav S. Gulbrandsen jonolavsgulbrandsen@gmail.com

Flores del otro Patio Square Eyes info@squareeyesfilm.com

Friendly Fire Tom K. Blumen blumen.t95@gmail.com

FROM.BEYOND Cathrine Wespestad cathrine@perduraboproductions.com

Fuck You Mlungu Mikal Hovland mikalhovland@hotmail.com

Glenn, the Great Nature Lover Ida Hansen Eldøen ida@tagline.no

Granite Granitt Valia Phyllis Zwart valiaphyllis@googlemail.com

Granny's Sexual Life Varicoloured OÜ info@varicoloured.eu

The Harbourmaster Havnesjefen Konrad Hjemli konrad.hjemli@gmail.com

Heart Fruit Kim Allamand kim.allamand@gmail.com

Higher than the sky Høyere enn himmelen Ronja Krokstrand Gravklev ronjagravklev96@outlook.com

Home office Hjemmekontor Endre Lund Eriksen endrele@fabelfjord.no

A Home on Every Floor Det finnes ingen naboer her lenger Signe Marie Rosenlund-Hauglid s.rosenlund.hauglid@gmail.com

HÄXAN: The Black Rite Joseph Häxan josephhaxan@gmail.com

I Cannot Breathe Aaslaug Vaa toredvin@gmail.com

I'm not that kind of guy Jeg er ikke en sånn fyr Darin Hagi darin99@live.no
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Ice Merchants Agência Curtas emanuel@curtas.pt

Vintage Velour: Impro på Økern Jan Inge Bekken Stakvik jan@onzonz.no

In the same boat I samme båt Magnus Johan Marøy magnusediting@gmail.com

Interdimensional Pizza Portal Aron Kantor aron@dirtyglitter.com

Invisibles Anaïs Colpin festivals@manifest.pictures

It's A Date Radiator IP Sales filmfestivals@radiatorsales.eu

Jerk Off Session Runketid Alexander Svanåsbakken asvanaas@gmail.com

Juice Fabian Driehorst distribution@fabianfred.com

Karpe: PAF Kavar Singh singhkavar@gmail.com

The Key Andrew Norton info@rainafilms.com

Kids Games Cosas de niños Talycual Producciones bernabe@talycual.com

Kje Med Are Anika Salvesen anika.salvesen@gmail.com

Klette Michael Abay abay.l.michael@gmail.com

Kristin dan Kuching Kuchingnya Michael Kam leong.huat.kam@gmail.com

Kvarg Mats Kastellet mats.kastellet@icloud.com

Kvelertak: Morild Fredrik Hana fredrikhana@gmail.com

La Pursé Juliette Louchart juliette@flowartsales.com

Laks Lisa Enes lisa.enes.helland@gmail.com

Last Days of Summer Jérôme Blesson jerome@labelleaffaire.net

The Last String Siste Streng Jonatan Maiwald jonatan.maiwald@gmail.com

Lava Selected Films info@selectedfilms.com

Leave, thus love me Si me querei, irse Marta Salvador Tato info@distributionwithglasses.com

Les Grands Prés Michael Karrer michael.karrer@hotmail.com

Lesbians On The Loose Kristina Foster sydneyproductionco@gmail.com

Let's Hope it Rains Chissà Che Piova Ilaria Dallan ilariadallanediting@gmail.com

A Letter To The Coach Kirje valmentajalle Anna Kääntä annajkaanta@gmail.com

Liosza Miłosz Sawicki miloszjansawicki@gmail.com

The Little Death La mort petita Gerard Vidal gerard.vidal@escac.es

Liturgy of Anti-tank Obstacles Dmytro Sukholytkyy-Sobchuk dmytro.sukholytkyy.sobchuk@gmail.com

The Lonely Cougar and The 
Heartbroken Stud Linus Andersson linus@lampray.se

The Lonely Wanderer Alenevandrer Kristian Bye Olsen kaybeobusiness@gmail.com

Look! Se! M. Lysbakken m.lysbakken@gmail.com

The Mad Woman And the Feminist La loca y el feminista Fundacion ECAM distribucion@ecam.es

Maria Schneider, 1983 Anaïs Colpin festivals@manifest.pictures

Marion Woodseth: Når taket brenne Christian Søgaard christian@najsfilm.no

Maybe just for you Kanskje, for deg Alexander Ophaug alexander@untoldfilm.com

The Melting Creatures Damien Megherbi alexandre@lesvalseurs.com

Memoir of a Veering Storm Flavio Armone flavio.armone@lightsonfilm.org

Midnight Ash Pilar Garcia-Fernandezsesma pilar.garciafs@gmail.com

A Midnight Lullaby En midnatts vuggesang Victor Quach thevictorquach@gmail.com

Mirror Speil Mari Lie Mikkelsen mari17.juni@hotmail.com

Mirror Party Bridey Elliott bridey.elliott@gmail.com

Misaligned Koniunkcja Marta Swiatek marta.swiatek@kff.com.pl

Modern Speed Mats Christian Rude Halvorsen matscrh@gmail.com

Morgue Sardkaneh LUCID HORIZON FILMS lucidhorizonfilm@gmail.com

Nash Ricardo Manavello nashshortfilm@gmail.com
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Neighbour Abdi Square Eyes info@squareeyesfilm.com

Nest Snowglobe Film koordinator@snowglobefilm.com

Nesten usynlig Almost Invisible Elisa Fernanda Pirir Ruiz elisapiriruiz@gmail.com

New York 81 Jannicke Systad Jacobsen jannickesj@online.no

Nocturnal Burger Nishachar Burger Reema Sengupta reema@catnip.studio

Noise Støy Mathaildy Nordnes-Andersen mathaildy@gmail.com

North Pole Severen pol Flavio Armone flavio.armone@lightsonfilm.org

Not in Love Pas Amoureux Genie Bouquet genie.bouquet@gmail.com

Nothing Special Festival Formula submissions@festivalformula.com

Now I'm in the Kitchen Yana Pan yanapanyana@gmail.com

Nurture Phillip Thomas imgnfilms@gmail.com

O falecido The Deceased Philipp Veiga Amaro philipp.v.amaro@gmail.com

Obesk Gargantua Film Distribution administration@gargantuafilm.it

Offline Silje Baer silje@ferdi.no

Old Tricks Zen Movie tinydistribution.shorts@gmail.com

Omega 3 Alexander Svanåsbakken asvanaas@gmail.com

Operation Siblings Aurora Kollerud Nossen auroraknossen@gmail.com

Parker Sharon Liese sharon@herizonproductions.com

Petr and Poltr Petr og Poltr August Grünfeld august.grunfeld@gmail.com

Phoenix Elisabeth Rasmussen elisabeth@wonderline.no

Piece by Piece Stück für Stück LEMONADE Films Info@refreshingfilms.com

Pipes Kilian Feusi kilian.feusi@gmail.com

Please Make It Work Portugal Film pf@portugalfilm.org

Porter Lisa Enes lisa.enes.helland@gmail.com

Power Signal Flavio Armone flavio.armone@lightsonfilm.org

Put It To Sleep Johannes Vikse Pedersen studio@sondreroe.com

Quiet Shhh... Mustafa Battal mustabattal@gmail.com

Ramboy Matthias Joulaud casamomo59@gmail.com

The Red Suitcase La valise rouge Cyrus Neshvad cynefilms@gmail.com

Remember this is not over Husk, dette er ikke over Christine christinetjore@gmail.com

Rest Stop Crystal Kayiza ckayiza7@gmail.com

Resting Fog Nikolett Fábián fabianniki66@gmail.com

Return To Youth Mel Sangyi Zhao sangyizhao@alum.calarts.edu

rift (HD) HC Gilje hcgilje@gmail.com

Round Two Runde To Grant Andersen gca@jumpmediagroup.com

Run Sipan, run Løp Sipan, løp Hazhir Ibrahimi ibrahimihazhir@gmail.com

Ruptures Bristninger Marius Myrmel mariusmyrmel@live.no

Rural Tapes: Bossa Nova for the 
contrails of my tears Arne Kjelsrud Mathisen mathisen.arne@gmail.com

Safe as Houses Claire McCabe clairemarymccabe@gmail.com

Scarce Escasso Gabriela Meirelles ggaiameirelles@gmail.com

Sekundenarbeiten Gerald Weber office@sixpackfilm.com

She Always Wins Hazel McKibbin hcm2135@columbia.edu

Simo Justine Baillargeon justine@h264distribution.com

Sisters of the Rotation Saydet el Barmeh Madame Le Tapis info@madameletapis.com

Sleep Åsmund Bøe asmundboe@gmail.com

Sliteneliten: Den lesbiske dalen Marin Håskjold marin@haaskjold.no
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Snow in September Juliette Louchart juliette@flowartsales.com

Something Good Something Good Marius Mathisrud mariusmathisrud@gmail.com

Split Ends Alireza Kazemipour alireza.kazemipour@gmail.com

Spring Foraar Vanja Andrijevic vanja@bonobostudio.hr

Springtime between us Våren mellom oss Odd Magnus Grimeland oddmg@hotmail.com

Spøkelsesby Gianmarco Donaggio jimmydonaggio@gmail.com

A Star Ei stjerna Siw Angell-Olsen siw@tallfilm.no

Steakhouse Steakhouse Luce Grosjean festival@miyu.fr

The Storm Yu bu zhong ri Flavio Armone flavio.armone@lightsonfilm.org

The Story of Bodri Historien om Bodri Jing Haase jing.haase@sfi.se

Stumbling in the right direction Ramler dit vi skal Joachim Magnussen joachim.magnussen99@gmail.com

Techno Áhčči Techno Father Markus Thonhaugen markust@me.com

Thanks. Signe Anker signemda@gmail.com

A Tiny Man Un petit homme Jérôme Blesson jerome@labelleaffaire.net

tits Eivind Landsvik eivind.la@gmail.com

Today With Sugar And Tomorrow I 
Don’t Know Yet

Heute mit Zucker und morgen weiss ich 
noch nicht Annaka Minsch annaka.minsch@hotmail.com

Tremor Beben Annika Birgel annika@problemkindfilm.com

Twin Soul Twin Soul Ellen Lande ogienpassion@gmail.com

Two Royals Mar Sudac marsudac@gmail.com

Unborn Biru Per-Josef Idivuoma per-josef@forestpeople.no

Unconditional Ulrikke Martine ulrikkehopland@gmail.com

Unders Bert Dijkstra bert.dijkstra1@outlook.com

Untold Hours Daniel Warth daniel.warth@gmail.com

Virtuality Arin Johan Aksberg-Kristensen arinj.aksberg@gmail.com

Voyager Pablo Pagán paganpablo01@gmail.com

Whale Lorna Fitzsimons lorna@lornafitzsimons.com

What If Women Ruled The World? Giulia Magno magnogiulia@gmail.com

When Woman Came to Earth Da Kvinnen Kom til Verden Anne Kjersti Bjoern annekbjoern@gmail.com

When You Left Me on That 
Boulevard Kayla Galang boulevard.shortfilm@gmail.com

Where is Descartes Body Hvor er kroppen til Descartes? Anne Kjersti Bjoern annekbjoern@gmail.com

Wild Summon Karni and Saul krispykarni@gmail.com

Will I always have to carry my own 
body Må jeg alltid bære min egen kropp Rettholt Productions studio@rettholt.com

Will My Parents Come To See Me Gerald Weber office@sixpackfilm.com

Will You Look At Me Dang wo wang xiang ni de shi hou Flavio Armone flavio.armone@lightsonfilm.org

Woke? Det Sporadiske Filmkollektivet janneheltberghaarseth@gmail.com

A Woman in Makueni Valeri Aluskina mwanamkemakueni@gmail.com

Über Wasser Hidde de Vries hiddewdevries@gmail.com
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